FORM PTO-1595
1-31-92
1-0.01

REC

07-17-2001

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101790606

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROSENTHAL & ASSOCIATES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PureLight Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Certificate of Involuntary Dissolution	Street Address: 2680 Pacer Lane City: San Jose, CA Country_U.S.A. Zip: 95111 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [X]No	
Execution Date: November 8, 1991		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,405,631 6,010,727 5,636,521	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]	
Name: ROBERT B. CHICKERING, ESQ. Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120 [X] Previously Submitted [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account DEFICIENCIES ONLY	
Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187	8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. G-70313/RBC	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ROBERT B. CHICKERING Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 24,286 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [6]		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patents and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231 File No. G-70313/RBC Rev. 8/93 (39811)1056327		
DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101683046	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

PATENT

REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0991

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROSENTHAL & ASSOCIATES, INC. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 4.0, Name: PureLight Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying [X] No party(ies) attached? [] Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: [] Merger [] Change of Name Assignment City: Security Agreement Country X Other Certificate of Involuntary Dissolution Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [X]No Execution Date: November 8, 1991 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,405,631 6,010,727 5,636,521 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence [3] and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT B. CHICKERING, ESQ. Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$120 [X] Enclosed[X] Authorized to be charged to ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP deposit account DEFICIENCIES ONLY Street Address: SUITE 3400
FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Our Order No. G-70313/RBC

Zip: <u>94111-4187</u>

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermetable is true a	na correct ana any attachea copy
is a true copy of the original document. ////////////////////////////////////	, ,
	4/4/
ROBERT B. CHICKERING	4/4/01
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 24.286 Signature	7 'Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and document: [4

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

9. Statement and signature.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

File No. G-70313/RBC

State:

Rev. 8/93 (39811)1048141

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0992

State of Minnesota

9172267

SECRETARY OF STATE

Name of corporation and registered office address: Charter Number: Date:

5H-264 11/08/91

ROSENTHAL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

10 MN FEDERAL BLDS MPLS

HN 55402-

CERTIFICATE OF INVOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION

The Minnesota corporation listed above has failed to file the annual registrations required by Minnesota Statute Section 302A.821. Notice of this delinquency was given to the corporation at its registered office address of record more than 60 days ago and it was informed that dissolution would occur if the delinquent registration was not filed. No registration has been filed and therefore the corporation is dissolved pursuant to Minnesota Statute Section 302A.821 subd. 5(b). The corporation ceased to exist as of the date of this certificate which is shown above.



ran anderson Secretary of State.

REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0993

FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT

LLP

Intellectual Property Law

July 9, 2001

4 Embarcadero Center Suite 3400 San Francisco, CA 94111-4187

Phone (415) 781-1989 Fax (415) 398-3249 http://www.flehr.com

850 Hansen Way Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94304-1017 Phone (650) 494-8700 Fax (650) 494-8771

> Harold (.. Hohbach Aldo J. Test Donald X. MaeIntosh Edward S. Wright David J. Brezner Robert B. Chickering Richard F. Trecartin Steven F. Caserza Edward N. Bachand R. Michael Ananian Robin M. Silva Michael A. Kaufman Maria S. Swiatek Todd A. Lorenz Karen S. Smith Robert H. Pinsker, M.D. Steven M. Freeland Larry Mendenhall Diane J. Mason William E. Nuttle Renee M. Kossłak James J. Diehl *John W. Crosby Brian T. Clarke Anne M. Shvian "Member of Colorado Bar TECHNICAL ADVISORS David C. Foster * Victor E. Johnson * David Rogers Julie E. Daniels Daphne L. Reddy

Thomas O. Herbert, Retired Paul D. Flehr (1898-1992) Elmer S. Albritton (1922-1988)

Michael Van Loy

* Registered Patent Agent

Antione Royall, Examiner
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division
Box Assignments, CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320
Washington, D. C. 20231

Re: Resubmission of Certificate of Involuntary Dissolution

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101683046

Our File: G-70313/RBC

Dear Mr. Royall:

Pursuant to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated June 27, 2001, copy enclosed, the above-identified document is now being resubmitted for recordation together with a new cover sheet.

As requested, the originally submitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet bearing the stamp which includes the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3 is enclosed. This form also indicates that the recordation fee was previously submitted.

Very truly yours,

FLEHR HOHBACH TEST

ALBRITTON & HEREERT LLP

Robert B. Chickering

RBC:mec/Encls.

1056325

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D. C. 20231 on _____July 9, 2001_____.

Signed: MONICA E. CARLOS

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 04/09/2001